|
LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES, INC. Q/&L
601 7TH STREET \ L
SOUTH DELANO, MN 55328 U.S.A. Iandscupe
| structures™
5-Feb-25
ORLAND PARK PLAYGROUND RENOVATIONS 2025
LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES CO-OP
Sourcewell Co-Op Contract # 010521-LS| (8% equipment discount)
BUDGET REMOVAL MULCH EXCAVATION
PLAYGROUND PG EQPT CONTRACT DISC | SHIPPING | PG INSTALL DISPOSAL EQPT REMOVAL DRAINAGE | RESTORATION | CONCRETE | NEW MULCH PERF. BOND TOTAL INST. COST

1 EAGLE RIDGE PARKiii | $ 104,325 | $ (8,346)[ S 6,740 | $ 45,000 INCLUDED S 5,000 | $ 3,500 | $ 2,000 N/A S 15,240 | $ 5,204 | $ 178,663

2 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES| $ 107,320 | $ (8,586)[ S 6,796 | $ 46,500 INCLUDED S 6,500 | $ 3,500 | $ 2,500 N/A S 11,920 | $ 5293 [ $ 181,743

3 LAUREL HILLS S 95,455 | § (7,636)[ S 6,576 | $ 44,000 INCLUDED S 6,500 | $ 3,500 | $ 2,000 N/A S 12,040 | $ 4,873 | S 167,308

4 DOOGAN PARK S 149,015 | $ (11,921)[ $ 9,972 | $ 52,000 INCLUDED N/A S 2,500 | $ 2,500 | $ 27,500 | $ 11,000 | $ 6,352 [ $ 248,918

TOTALALL PARKS | $ 776,632.00
2 % Contingency 15,533.00
TOTAL $ 792,165.00
ALL PURCHASE ORDERS, CONTRACTS, AND
CHECKS TO BE MADE OUT TO:
LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES, INC.
601 7TH STREET SOUTH
DELANO, MN 55328 U.S.A.
763-972-3391 800-328-0035
TERMS: Our terms are net 30 from date of shipment to tax supported institutions or those who have an account with us.1-1/2% per month
Village of Orland Park:
Signature Printed Title Date,
Landscape Structures, Inc.:
Signature Printed Title Date,
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Box 7075
Westchester, IL 60154
708-579-9055
708-579-0109 (fax)
1-800-626-6197

December 31, 2024

Country Club Estates
Orland Park, IL
OPTION 1
Smart Play/PlayBooster

QTY. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PRICE
Smart Play Component System
1 197057C Motion w/Play Table DB $ 22,830
Includes: Inclined Tunnel

Leaf Shape-and-Fit
Wiggle Ladder

Slide

Shape-and-Fit Table
Leaf Trail

Race Car/Roller Track
Numbers Climber
Ring-a-Bell

Marbles

Bongo Panel

Bead Panel

Steering Wheel
Steppers

Alphabet Panel
PlayTable with Seats

1 182503A Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 2-5 years Direct Bury -
Freestanding Play Equipment Ages 20 5
1 164075B Double Bobble Rider DB $ 2,765
1 152179A Saddle Spinner DB 12"Height 990
SUBTOTAL $ 3,755
PlayBooster Component System
1 152443A Grid Walk w/Barriers $ 4,640
1 302740B Tidal Wave Climber 48"Dk DB 12,090
1 229832A Dot-to-Dot Climber 3,035
1 158425A Starburst Climber DB Only 3,065
1 CP014763A DTR PB 42" OC Rocker Seat 850
1 152911C Curved Transfer Module Right 48"Dk DB 3,900
2 121948A Kick Plate 8"Rise $ 150 300
1 111228A Square Tenderdeck 1,375
4 111231A Triangular Tenderdeck 1,060 4,240
2 116244A Pipe Barrier Above Deck 835 1,670
4 111404D 124"Alum Post DB 475 1,900
3 111404B 140"Alum Post DB 500 1,500
1 111404K 156"Alum Post DB 590
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Page 2
Country Club Estates

111404L
1114047
271761B
130798A
130390A
182503C

PR RPREP WRE

1 247189A
247179A
1 194663A

=

174018A
176038G
177351A
177332A
177333A
177337A

PR RPRRPRPEP®

298 Cu Yds.

ORL25COUL1 - RB/JB

164"Alum Post DB
182"Steel Post DB 44" Bury $ 620

Alpine Slide 96" Deck DB*

Double Swirl Slide 48"Dk DB

Double Swoosh Slide 64"Dk DB1

Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years Direct Bury
SUBTOTAL

Freestanding Play Equipment Ages 5to 12
Chill Spinner DB
Curva Spinner DB Only
ZipKrooz 34" w/Aluminum Posts DB1
SUBTOTAL

5-Place Single Post Swing Set
Belt Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam $ 165
Full Bucket Seat ProGuard Chains for Toddler Swing
Molded Bucket Seat (5-12 yrs) w/Harness Proguard Chains 8' Beam
Single Post Swing Frame 8' Beam
Single Post Swing Frame Addtl Bay 8' Beam
Toddler Swing Add-On Beam

SUBTOTAL

EQUIPMENT TOTAL
CONTRACT DISCOUNT - 8%
SHIPPING

TOTAL

Woodchip Surfacing
Wood carpet to cover 1,069 sq. ft. and 5,332 sq.ft.,
12"deep, delivered and installed $ 40

SITE WORK BY OTHERS
Cost for Installation of Playground Equipment By Others
Site Restoration Seed and Straw
Cost for Removal of Existing Woodchips by Others
Cost for Drainage by Others

Project Total

3% Payment Performance Bond Fee (Project Total)
TOTAL

Page 2 of 2

$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

615
1,860
6,165
3,025
3,155

53,975

2,740
2,505

15,910

21,155

495
460
1,140
1,630
1,210
670

5,605

107,320
(8,586)
6,795

105,529

11,920

46,500
2,500
6,500
3,500

176,449
5,293

181,743
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Laurel Hill Park
Orland Park, IL
CODEORL2SLAU2 — Option 2
12/10/2024 DRAWN BY: B
STRUCTURE DMENSIONS:
ACUAL SgE:

AFEA REQURED:

Copyright: Lendeocpe Strackres, o



December 31, 2024

QTY.

1
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NO.
197057C
Includes:

158997A
120710A
182503A

120873B
111345A
120325A
156233A
158678A
152907C
176078B
157427A
111230A
111229A
111228A
115236A
119514A
159459A
111357A

Box 7075

Westchester, IL 60154

708-579-9055

708-579-0109 (fax)
1-800-526-5197

Laurel Hill Park
Orland Park, IL
OPTION 2
Smart Play/PlayBooster

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
Smart Play Component System Ages 2to 5

Motion w/Play Table DB

Inclined Tunnel

Leaf Shape-and-Fit

Wiggle Ladder

Slide

Shape-and-Fit Table

Leaf Trail

Race Car/Roller Track

Numbers Climber

Ring-a-Bell

Marbles

Bongo Panel

Bead Panel

Steering Wheel

Steppers

Alphabet Panel

PlayTable with Seats

Pod Climber 10" DB

Pod Climber 8" DB $ 370

Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 2-5 years Direct Bury

SUBTOTAL

PlayBooster Component System Ages 5to 12
84"Disc Challenge w/Handhold Panels 24"Deck Diff Attached To 16"Dk DI
Bridge/Ramp Transition Bracket $ 395
Ramp Berm Exit Plate Concrete Wall
Ramp w/Barriers
Climbing Wall Alum DB
Deck Link w/Barriers Steel end panels 3 Steps
Lollipop Climber 72"Dk DB
Pod Climber No Handsupports 40"Dk DB
Square Deck Corner
Square Deck Extension 1,310
Square Tenderdeck 1,375
Ball Maze Panel Above Deck
Pilot Panel Above Deck
Ring-A-Bell Panel Above Deck
Chinning Bar Alum DB

Page 1 of 3

370
740

23,940

$ 4,000
1,185
550
7,005
2,325
3,575
1,970
1,785
1,265
2,620
2,750
1,645
1,500
1,935
720



Page 2

Laurel Hill Park
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301

119430A
130873A
111404F
111404E
111404D
111404C
111404A
111405E
271761A
123331B
130390A
182503C

247189A
148636A

177336A
176038G

174018A
177351A
177332A
177333A

Cu Yds.

Overhead Parallel Bars/Horiz Ladder

Ring Pull

108"Alum Post DB $ 395
116"Alum Post DB 415
124"Alum Post DB 475
132"Alum Post DB 495
148"Alum Post DB 530

74"Alum Flush Post w/Standard Cap DB

Alpine Slide 72" Deck DB*

Double Slide 40"Dk DB

Double Swoosh Slide 72"Dk DB1

Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years Direct Bury
SUBTOTAL

Freestanding Play Equipment
Chill Spinner DB
Seesaw 2-Seats DB
SUBTOTAL

2-Place Toddler Swing Set
Toddler Swing Frame DB Only
Full Bucket Seat ProGuard Chains for Toddler Swing $ 460
SUBTOTAL

4-Place Single Post Swing Set
Belt Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam $ 165
Molded Bucket Seat (5-12 yrs) w/Harness Proguard Chains 8' Beam
Single Post Swing Frame 8' Beam
Single Post Swing Frame Addtl Bay 8' Beam
SUBTOTAL

EQUIPMENT TOTAL
CONTRACT DISCOUNT - 8%
SHIPPING

TOTAL

Woodchip Surfacing
Wood carpet to cover 6,504 sq. ft., 12"deep, delivered
and installed $ 40

SITE WORK BY OTHERS
Cost for Installation of Playground Equipment By Others
Site Restoration Seed and Straw

Page 2 of 3

1,645

880
1,185
2,905

950
1,980
2,120

590
5,155
2,760
3,155

58,155

2,740

3,755

6,495

1,470
920

2,390

495
1,140
1,630

1,210

4,475

95,455
(7,636)
6,576

94,395

12,040

44,000
2,000



Page 3
Laurel Hill Park

ORL25LAU2 - RB/JB

Cost for Removal of Existing Woodchips by Others

Cost for Drainage by Others

3% Payment Performance Bond Fee (Project Total)

Page 3 0of 3

Project Total

TOTAL

6,500
3,500

162,435
4,873

PP H ©»H B

167,308
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Eagle Ridge Park I
Orland Park,
CODE:ORL2SEAGT — Option 1

12/10/2024 DRAWN BY:  JB
STRUCTURE DIMENSIONS:
ACTUAL SIZE:

AREA REQUIRED:

Copyright: Landscape Structures, Inc




December 31, 2024

QTY.
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NO.
143200A
111364A
1530208
179349A
111237A
111288A
144984A
111397A
1113968
179225A
1321558
143480A
182503A

176038G
177336A

122570A
1529078
152907C
176078A
145624A
178710A
111228A
185852A
111231A
111357A
120901A
120902A
1113578
1418878
119430A
130873A
111404G

Box 7075

Westchester, IL 60154

708-579-9055

708-579-0109 (fax)
1-800-526-5197

Eagle Ridge Park Ill
Orland Park, IL
OPTION 1
PlayShaper/PlayBooster

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
PlayShaper Component System
Conical Climber DB
Loop Ladder 48"Dk DB
Curved Transfer Module 40"Dk Left DB
Kick Plate 8"Rise
Square Tenderdeck $ 1,045
Driver Panel Above Deck
Storefront Panel
128"Post DB 475
137"Post For Roof DB 475
Square Poly Roof Custom Logo Panels EAGLE RIDGE PARK Il
Double Slide 40"Dk DB
SpyroSlide Off 48"Dk DB!
Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 2-5 years Direct Bury
SUBTOTAL

2-Place Toddler Swing Set
Full Bucket Seat ProGuard Chains for Toddler Swing $ 460
Toddler Swing Frame DB Only
SUBTOTAL

PlayBooster Component System
Cliff Climber 48"Dk DB
Deck Link w/Barriers Steel end panels 2 Steps
Deck Link w/Barriers Steel end panels 3 Steps
Lollipop Climber 48"Dk DB
Vertical Ascent 48"Dk
Hexagon Tenderdeck
Square Tenderdeck
Transfer Step w/2 Handloops DB
Triangular Tenderdeck
Chinning Bar Alum DB
Grab Bar
Handhold Leg Lift
Turning Bar Alum DB
Access/Landing Assembly Seat Barrier Left 16"Dk
Overhead Parallel Bars/Horiz Ladder
Ring Pull
100"Alum Post DB

Page 1 of 2

&+

4,305
1,245
3,375

150
2,090
1,005

560

950
1,900
1,725
2,760
7,575

27,640

920

1,470

2,390

2,365
2,745
3,575
1,950
1,615
3,925
1,375
1,350
1,060
720
255
275
680
825
1,645
880
390



Page 2
Eagle Ridge Park llI

111404F
111404E
111404D
111404C
111404A
111404H
130390A
123336A
124863F
182503C
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247189A
247179A
148637A
194663A

N

174018A
177351A
177332A
177333A

[ ™)

381 Cu Yds.

ORL25EAGL - RB/JB

108"Alum Post DB

116"Alum Post DB $ 415
124"Alum Post DB 475
132"Alum Post DB 495
148"Alum Post DB 530

92"Alum Post DB

Double Swoosh Slide 72"Dk DB1

Double Wave Slide 48"Dk DB

SlideWinder2 72"Dk DB 1 Straight 1 Right 1 Left
Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years Direct Bury

SUBTOTAL
Freestanding Play Equipment
Chill Spinner DB
Curva Spinner DB Only
Seesaw 4-Seats DB
ZipKrooz 34' w/Aluminum Posts DB1
SUBTOTAL

4-Place Single Post Swing Set
Belt Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam $ 165
Molded Bucket Seat (5-12 yrs) w/Harness Proguard Chains 8' Beam
Single Post Swing Frame 8' Beam
Single Post Swing Frame Addtl Bay 8' Beam
SUBTOTAL

EQUIPMENT TOTAL
CONTRACT DISCOUNT - 8%
SHIPPING

TOTAL

Woodchip Surfacing
Wood carpet to cover 1,778 sq. ft. and 6,417 sq.ft.,
12"deep, delivered and installed $ 40

SITE WORK BY OTHERS
Cost for Installation of Playground Equipment By Others
Site Restoration Seed and Straw
Cost for Removal of Existing Woodchips by Others
Cost for Drainage by Others

Project Total
3% Payment Performance Bond Fee (Project Total)
TOTAL

Page 2 of 2

$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

395
1,660
1,425
1,485
1,590

370
3,155
3,620
4,740

44,070

2,740
2,505
4,595

15,910

25,750

495
1,140
1,630
1,210
4,475

104,325
(8,346)
6,740

102,719

15,240

45,000
2,000
5,000
3,500

173,459
5,204

$ 178,663
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6,226 Sq.Ft. — EWF 327 L.F — Concrete Curb
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Doogan Park

Orland Park, IL
CODE: ORL25D004 — Option 4

12/27/2024 DRAWN BY:  JB
STRUCTURE DIMENSIONS:
ACTUAL SIZE:

AREA REQUIRED:

Copyright: Landecape Structures, Inc
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December 31, 2024

QTY.

1
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NO.
182328A
Includes

182503A

1529078
128252A
158425A
176079A
152911C
111228A
111240A
115228A
116244A
185296A
185346A
222709A
111404A
271761A
123331B
148426A
182503C

164075B
1584268
247189A
295695A

Doogan Park
Orland Park, IL
OPTION 4
PlaySense/PlayBooster

Box 7075

Westchester, IL 60154

708-579-9055

708-579-0109 (fax)
1-800-526-5197

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

PlaySense Component System
PlaySense Design 60 DB Only
Bongo Panel
Double Poly Slide
Handloop (3)
Horizontal Ladder
Mini Summit Climber
Pod Climber with Handloop and Handrail
Transfer Step
Turning Bar
Wire Barrier
Wire Barrier with Steering Wheel
Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 2-5 years Direct Bury

PlayBooster Component System
Deck Link w/Barriers Steel end panels 2 Steps
Loop Ladder 48"Dk DB
Starburst Climber DB Only
Sunbeam Climber
Curved Transfer Module Left 48"Dk DB
Square Tenderdeck
Balcony Deck
Driver Panel Above Deck
Pipe Barrier Above Deck $
10' PlayOdyssey Tower*
10" Tower SlideWinder2
10" Tower WhooshWinder Slide
148"Alum Post DB
Alpine Slide 72" Deck DB"
Double Slide 48"Dk DB
Firepole Perm Handholds 48"Dk DB
Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years Direct Bury
SUBTOTAL

Freestanding Play Equipment
Double Bobble Rider DB $
Starburst Climber DB Only w/Two Climbing Arm1
Chill Spinner DB
ReviWheel Spinner DB Only

Page 1 of 2

835

530

2,765

$ 2,745
1,245
3,065
2,375
3,900
1,375
1,720
1,160
5,845

36,735
7,425
8,550
2,120
5,155
2,760
1,030

$ 87,205

$ 5,530
4,515
2,740
6,650



Page 2
Doogan Park

1 155077A Stand-Up Spinner DB Only
1 194663A ZipKrooz 34" w/Aluminum Posts DB1
SUBTOTAL
6-Place Single Post Swing Set
2 174018A Belt Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam $
2 176038A Full Bucket Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam
2 177351A Molded Bucket Seat (5-12 yrs) w/Harness Proguard
Chains 8' Beam
1 177332A Single Post Swing Frame 8' Beam
2 177333A Single Post Swing Frame Addtl Bay 8' Beam
SUBTOTAL
EQUIPMENT TOTAL
CONTRACT DISCOUNT - 8%
SHIPPING
TOTAL
Woodchip Surfacing
Wood carpet to cover 6,226 sq. ft., 12"deep, delivered
289 Cu Yds. and installed

SITE WORK BY OTHERS
Cost for Installation of Playground Equipment By Others
Cost for Excavationand Gravel Compaction of 6,226 Sq. Ft. Site by Others
Cost for Drainage by Others
Cost for 327 Linear Feet of Concrete Curbing, 6" - 12" wide, by Others
Cost for Site Restoration

Project Total

3% Payment Performance Bond Fee (Project Total)
TOTAL

ORL25D004 - RB/JB Page 2 of 2

165
465
1,140

1,210

@ o

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2,335
15,910
37,680

330
930
2,280

1,630
2,420
7,590

149,015
(11,921)
9,972

147,066

11,000

52,000
12,000
2,500
15,500
2,500

242,566
6,352

248,918
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